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February 5, 2019

Member/Manager President/CEO

Stout Stuff, LLC Walmart, Inc.

c/o Norman E. Banwarth c/o The Corporation Trust Co.
1402 S.W. Susana Corporation Trust Center
Suite 6 1209 Orange Street
Bentonville, AR 72712 Wilmington, DE 19801

AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, ef seq.
To Whom It May Concern:

Brodsky & Smith, LLC (“Brodsky Smith”) represents Anthony Ferreiro (“Ferreiro”), a citizen of
the State of California acting in the interest of the general public to promote awareness of exposures to
toxic chemicals in products sold in California and to improve human health by reducing hazardous
substances contained in such items.

With respect to the product identified below, Ferreiro has identified a violation of California’s
Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (‘“Proposition 65”), which is codified at Cal.
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq. This violation has occurred and continues to occur because the
alleged Violator(s) identified below failed to provide required clear and reasonable warnings with this
product. Section 25249.6 of the statute provides that “[n]o person in the course of doing business shall
knowingly and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the State to cause cancer or
reproductive toxicity without first providing a clear and reasonable warning to such individual ...” Without
proper warnings regarding the toxic effects of exposures to this listed chemical that results from contact
with this product, California citizens lack the information necessary to make an informed decision on
whether and/or how to eliminate (or reduce) their risk of exposure to the listed chemical from the
reasonably foreseeable use of the product.

Please allow this letter to serve as notice of this violation to the alleged Violators and the
appropriate public enforcement agencies. Pursuant to Section 25249.7(d) of the statute, Brodsky Smith
intends to file a private enforcement action on behalf of Ferreiro sixty (60) days after effective service of
this notice unless the public enforcement agencies' have commenced and are earnestly prosecuting an
action to redress these violations.

! The public enforcement agencies that have been served with copies of this notice of violations are
identified in the attached distribution list accompanying the Certificate of Service.




Alleged Violator(s): The name of the companies covered by this notice that Violated
Proposition 65 (hereinafter “the Violators™) are:

Stout Stuff, LLC
Walmart, Inc.

Product Category/Type: The type of product causing this violation is:

Product’ Retailer(s) Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)

Stout Stuff Direct Mount Ceiling/Wall Walmart, Inc. Stout Stuff, LLC
Hook — Black Plastic Coating
UPC#844875000785

GOclwhk

Walmart Order# 2811990-044425

Listed Chemicals: This violation involves exposure to the chemical Di(2-ethylhexyl)
phthalate (DEHP). On January 1, 1988, the State of California listed DEHP as a chemical known to the
State to cause cancer. On October 24, 2003, the State of California listed Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) as a chemical known to cause developmental male reproductive toxicity. Both additions took
place more than twenty (20) months before Ferreiro served this Notice.

Violations: The alleged Violators knowingly and intentionally have exposed and continue to
knowingly and intentionally expose consumers within the State of California to Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) at levels that, upon reasonable use of the product, exceed the No Significant Risk Level and the
Maximum Allowable Dose Level without providing clear and reasonable warning of this exposure. In
particular, the product does not warn that it contains chemicals known to the State of California to cause
both cancer and reproductive toxicity, developmental, male.

Route of Exposure: The exposures that are the subject of this notice result from the
purchase, acquisition, handling and recommended use of the product. Consequently, the primary route of
exposure to these chemicals is through dermal absorption. Users may be exposed to DEHP by dermal
absorption through direct skin contact when the black coating is held with bare hands. Articles hung in
contact with the black plastic will absorb DEHP and these DEHP contaminated articles will be a source of
dermal exposure when subsequently handled. Finally, while mouthing of the product does not seem likely,
some amount of exposure through ingestion can occur by touching the product with subsequent touching of
the user’s hand to mouth.

Duration of the Violations: Each of these ongoing violations has occurred on every day
since at least January 10, 2019; as well as every day since the product was introduced to the California
marketplace and following the one-year anniversary date of the listing at issue; and will continue every day
until clear and reasonable warnings are provided to product purchasers and users or until this known toxic
chemical is removed from the product.

2 The specifically identified example of the type of product that is subject to this Notice is for the
recipient’s benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposures
to the listed chemical from other items within the product category. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending
product of the type listed under “Product.” Further, it is Ferreiro’s position that the alleged Violator is
obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type
or category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or
otherwise within the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the
requisite toxic warnings were and are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.




Pursuant to Title 11, C.C.R. §3100, a certificate of merit is attached hereto. Pursuant to Title 27,
C.C.R. §25903(b), a copy of “The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986
(Proposition 65): A Summary” is also enclosed.

Consistent with the public interest goals of Proposition 65 and desire to have these ongoing
violations of California law quickly rectified, Ferreiro is interested in seeking a constructive resolution of
this matter without engaging in costly and protracted litigation.

Anthony Ferreiro has retained me as legal counsel in connection with this matter. Please direct
all communications regarding this Notice of Violations to my attention at the law office address and
telephone number indicated on the letterhead.

Evan J. Smith

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service
The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the following is true and correct:

I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the
within action. My business address is 2 Bala Plaza, Suite 510, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. I am employed
in Montgomery County where the mailing occurred.

On February 5, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on the following entities and individuals
listed below by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the person or
entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid for delivery
by Certified Mail:

Member/Manager President/CEO

Stout Stuff, LLC Walmart, Inc.

c/o Norman E. Banwarth ¢/o The Corporation Trust Co.
1402 S.W. Susana Corporation Trust Center
Suite 6 1209 Orange Street
Bentonville, AR 72712 Wilmington, DE 19801

On February 5, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on each of the individuals on the service list
attached hereto as Appendix B by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to
the person or entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid
for delivery by Priority Mail.

Executed on February 5, 2019, in Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. .
%

Evafi J. Smith

—



CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Evan J. Smith, hereby declare:

M This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged
the parties identified in the notice have violated Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6
by failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings.

2) I am the attorney for the noticing party, Anthony Ferreiro.

3) I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or
expertise who has reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the alleged exposure to
the listed chemicals that are the subject of the action.

@) Based on the information obtained through these consultations, and on all other
information in my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the
private action. I understand that “reasonable and meritorious case for private action”
means that the information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiffs’
case can be established and the information did not prove that the alleged violator(s) will
be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

5) The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information
identified in Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the

persons consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other "

data reviewed by those persons.

Dated: February 5, 2019 ﬁ

Evan J. Smith

Attorney for Anthony Ferreiro




The Hanarable Nancy 0'Maliey
Alameda County District Attorney
1225 fallon Streer, Raom 700
Oakland, CA 94612

The Hanorabte Michael Atwell
Alpine County District Attarney
17300 Hwy 39, PO Box 248
Markieeville, CA 36120

The Honorabie Tadd Ricbe
Amador Caunty District Attarney
798 Caurt Street

lackson, CA 95642

The Hanorabie Michae! Ramsey
Butte County Diswict Attcrmey
25 County Center Orive
Qroville, CA 95965

The Hanarable Barhara Yook
Calaveras County Bistrict Arrorney
491 Mountain Ranch Aaad

San Andreas, CA 95249

The Honarabie Join NMatthew 8eauchzmo

€olusa County Bistrict Attorney
346 Fifth Street, #101
Colusa, CA 35932

The Honorable Mark Peterson

Cantra Zosta County District Attomey
300 Ward Straet

Martinez, CA 34553

The Honorahle Daje Trigg
Del Norte County District Acterney
450 H Streer

Trascanr Z

Recom 171

. TA 35331

Tha Honaraole Yern Yiersan

= Dorade Zounty Distrist Attarney
13 Main Sireet

Placarville, ZA 35667

The Honorable Usa Smittcamp
Frasno County District Aztarney
2220 Tulare Streer, #1000
Fresno, CA 93721

The Songratle Swavne Stawart

SGlenn Counvy District Artcrney
125 5. Murdock Straer

Willows, CA 95988

The Hanorabie Niaggie Flaming
Humbaldt County District Attornesy
825 5™ Street, Fourth Flaar
Zureka, CA 95501

The Honarable Gilberr Stero
Imperial County District Attarmey
340 Wesi Main Street, Suite 192
Bl Centra, CA 92243

The Honarabie Thamas Hardy
tnyo County District Attarney
PC 3ox, Drawer D
independence, CA 93525

The Hanarabie Lisa Graen
Kern Caunty District Attarney
1215 Truxtun Avenue
Bakarsfield, CA 93301

The Hanorable Keith fagundes
Kings Courty District Attorney
1400 Wast Lacay Joulevard
Hanford, CA 93230

The Honorable Donald andersan
Lake County Oistnct Attarney
255 North Forhes Straet
Lakepart, CA 35453

SERVICE LIST

The Hanorable Stacay Montgamery
tassen County District Attorney
2950 Riverside Drive, Suite 102
Susanvile, £A 36130

The Honorable lackie tacey

ios Angales County District Attorney
1Q Wesi Temple Street, Suite 13600

Las Angeles, CA 30012

The Honarahle David Linn
Madera County District Attorney
2

‘Wast Yosemite Avenue
erz, CA 332637

The Horcranie Edward 8erberisn
Niarin {ounty Sistrict Attorney
3501 £ivic Canter Drive, Rocm 120
San Rafael, CA 24903

The Honarable Thamas Lcoke
Mzariposa €ounty Disfrict Attorney
5201 lanes Street, .Q. Box 730
Mariposa, £a 95338

The Honarabie € David Eyster
Mencacdine Caunty Districs Attarney
100 North Siate Sireet, P C, 3ox 1066
Ukiah, CA 35482

The Honorabie Larry Mors
Merzad County District Attorney
550 W Main Sirser
Mercad, £A 35340

The Honorablae :
Modoc County £
204 3
Alturas, Ca 363

Thz Joncraba Tim K@naan

Mona Courty Distncs
? 3 3ox 317

Birdgenort, 33517

The Hanorabie Desn Flicoo
Montaray Zgunoy Sisirer Aweinay
P O Box 1131

Salinas, CA 93902

Tha Honerahie &llizon Haley
Napa County District Attgrnay
Larithers Building

931 Parkway Mail

P S Box 720

Napa, CA 34559

The Hoaorabie Ciitford Meweil
Nevada Counry District Attorney
201 Commercial Street

Nevads Tiry, £ 95353

The Henorsile Tanv Aachauckas
QOrange County Districr Attarney
A01 Civic Center Drive 'West
Sants Ana, CA 92701

The Honorable ]. Scott Jwens
Placar Caunty District Attarney
10810 lustice Canter Drive, Suite 240
Roseville, CA 35679

The Hanorable David Hollister
Plumas County District Attarmey

20 Main Straet, Racm 404
Quincy, CA 95971

The é-\unurame Micnaer nesinn
River sidee Cuunly District Attarney
3960 Crange Sreet

Rivarside, CA 32501

The Hanarabie Anne Mane Schubert
Sacramento County District Attarnay
301 G Street

Sacramento, €A 35814

The Honorable Candice Hooper
5an 8epito County District Attarney
419 4" Street, Secand Floar
Hollister, CA 95203

The Honarable Michael Ramos

San 8emardino County District Attarmey
303 West 3" Street, 6™ Floor

San Bernarding, CA 32415-0502

The Honorabie 8annie dumanis

San Diego County District Attorney
330 V. Braadway Street

3an Biego, CA 92101

The Honorable George Gascon

5an Francisco County District Attarney
450 Bryant Street, Room 322

San Frendsca, CA 94103

The Honarable Tori Verber Sala2ar
San !ozaguin County Disrict Atworney
222 £ast \Weher Avenue, Rcom 202
Siockicn, €A 35201

The Honorabie Dan Sow

5an Luis Obispa County District Attcrney
1033 Palm Sireet, 4' floar

San Luis Obispo, £3 93408

The Hanarable Stephen Wagstaife
San Mateo County District Attorney
400 Zounty Cznrer, #4

Redwaod City, CA 94063

The Honarabie joyce Sudlay

Sanrta Sarbara Zounty Distr Attorney
2 Santa 3arbara

3anta 3arnara, £A 33L

a%

Tha Hoitorabie teffray Resen
5anta Jara Tounty DIsTict Artarney
70 Nest Hecding Suaer, \Wast ‘Ning

5an ioze, CA 35130

The Honorable jeff Josel

Santa Zruz Zounty Dis:
701 Ocean Street, Room 260
Sarta Truz, SA 35060

cr Arzamey

The Haroraaie Stephanie 3riagatt
Shasta County Distrect Attoeney
1355 Nest Street

Redding, CA 36202

The Hanoranie Lswrencz 3llen
Sierra County District Attorney
100 Courthause Square
Dawnieville, CA 95336

The Honorable james Kirk Andrus
Sistiyou County District Attarney
£ 0. Box 586

Yraka, A 36097

The Honorable Krishna Abrams
Solanc County District Artarney
675 Texas Straet, Suitz 4500
Fairfield, A 94533

The Honorable fill Ravitch

Sanama Caunty Disoict Artomey
&00 Administration Drive, Room 2123
Santa Rosa, £A 95403

The Honarable Birgit Fladagar
Stanislaus County District Attarney
332 2™ Srreer, Suite UL
Mudeslo, CA 35334

The Hanorable Amanda Hopper
Sutter County District Attarmey
463 Second Street, Suite 102
Yuba City, CA 35991

The Honarable Gregg Cohen
Tehama County Oistrict Attorney
444 Dalk Street, Roam 1,

Red Bluff, CA 36080

The Honorable Eric Heryford
Trinity County District Attorney
P.O. 8ox 310

Woeaverville, CA 36093

The ronoranie Tim Ward
Tulare County District Attorney
221 South Mooney Baulevard
Rm 224

“Misalia, €A 932914553

The Honorable Laura Krieg
Tuolumne County District Attarney
423 North Washington Sireet
Sanara, CA 3537

The Honcratile Gregary Totten
Ventura Lounty Disirict Attorney
500 South Victoria Avenue
Ventura, CA 33009

The Honorshie Jeff Reisig
Yoia Caunty District Attorney
301 Second Streat
Woaadland, CA 35535

The Honorable Patrick McGrach
Yuba County District Actamey
215 Fifth Street

Marysville, CA 35301

The Honarabla lames Sanchex

Officz of the City Attorney. Sacramants
915 ! Streer, 4 Floor
Sacramento €A 35314

The Honorable Mara ‘W._ Elligt

Office of the Tty Attornev San Disgc
1200 Third Auenue, Sutie 1520

San Giega, €A 32201

The Honorahbie Dennis Herrera

Dffice of the City Attarney, San Francisco

1 Dr. Zariton 8. Gaodleri Place
San francisco, CA 34102

The Hanarabie Richard Dayie

Office of the City Attorney, San Jose
200 East 5anta Clara Street, 16™ Floor
Sanjose, €A 95113

Offica of the California Artorney General

Propasiticn 85 Enforcement Reaarting
ATTN: Prop 33 Coardinator

1535 Clay Street, Suite 2000

Oakland, CA 34612-0550
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Appendix A

CFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
CALIFORNIA ENVIROMNMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
THE SAFE CRINKING WATER AND TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT OF 1586
(PROPCSITION 65j: A SUMMARY
The fcilcwing summary has been prepared by the Califcrmia Ctfice of £ nvironmental Health Hazarc A ssessment (OEHHA ), the 1ead agency for the

implementaticr. of the Safe Drinking Witer and Tox:c Enforcement A ct of 1986 {commenly kncwn as “Prepesiticn 65”) A copy of this summary mugsr e

tnciuded as an atiachment tc any nctice of viclatcr served upon an atlegec violator of the Act. The summary provides basic informauon abeut the
grevisiens of the taw, and is ntended tc serve cnly as a cenvenient scurce of general informatcn. 11is nct intended te provide avtheritstive guicance cn
_ the meaning or spelication of the jaw. Please refer tc the statute. and CEHHA simplementing reguiaticns (see citaticns telow) fer further infcrmaticon,
FCRINFCRMATICN CCNCERNING THE BASIS FOR THE ALLEGATICNS IN THE NCTICE RELATEL TC YCUR EUSINESS CONTACT Tpiz
PERSTNICENTIFIEC ON THE NOTICE
The text cf Prepesiticn 65 {Heslth ard Safety Code Sections 25245.€ through 25248.13] is availabie online at
http://cebha.ca.gov/prop€SAaw/PE51aw72CC2.himi. R eguiaticns that previde mere specific guidance on comgliance, and that specify precedures te ke
fcilowec by the State in carrying cut certain aspecis of the law, are found in Title 27 of the Califorma Cede of Regulatens, sectigns 25102 thrcugh
27C01." These implementing regutaticns are availzkle online at: hit://cehha.ca.gev prepbSAaw/PESR egs.html.
WHAT CCES PRCPCSITICN 65 REQUIRE?
The “Preecsiticn 65 List.” Gnder Prepcsiton 65, the lead agency ICERHA ] publishes a list of chemicals that are kncwn tc the State cf Califernia tc
cause cancer and/er reprocuctive texicity Chemicals are placed on the Propesition 65 list if they are known te cause cancer and/cr birth defects cr other
repreouctive harm, such as damage tc female or male repreductive systems or tc the develcping fetus. This list must be updated at leest once s yesr. The
current Propesiticn 65 list of chemicals is available cn the CEHHA webate st: http:/www cehha.ca.gcv/erep€S/propés_list/Newlist.itml
Only those chemicals that are on the list are regulated under Propesition 65, B usinesses thar groduce, use, release or otherwise engage in aCtivities
invelving fisted chemicals must comply with the fcllawing:
Clear and reasonable warnings. A business 15 required tc warn a gerson before “knowing!y and intentionally” exposing that person t 3 ||>ted chemicat
unless an exemption applies. The warning given must be “ciear and reasonable ” This means that the warning must: (1} clearly say that the chemicai
mvolved is known tc cause cancer or birth defects or other reproductive harm; and {2} be given in such a way that it will effectively reach the oerscn
before he or she is axocsad o thar chemical. Some exgesuras are axampt from the warning requirement under cer@ain circumstances discussec below
Proribrsion from dlsc*\arg 2s into drinking water A business must nct knowing'y discharge or refease a iisted chemical 1nto water or onto {and whera .t
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£azz infc or probably 2ass inio 3 scurca of dnnking warer, ara that the discharga complias with ail other apglicacle laws, regulations, sermits
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one cf the governmental officials noted above nitiates an enforcement action within sixty days of the notice.
A business found to be in violation of Propositicn 65 is subject to civil penalties of up to $2,500 per day for each violauon. In additon, the DUSINESS masy,

be ordered by a court to stop committing the violation. )
A private party may not file an enforcement action based on certain axposures if the alleged violatar meets specific condiuons. For the following tvpes of

exposures, the Act provides an oppartunity for the business to correct the alleged wialation:

Usn exposure to alcohalic beveragas that are consumed on thi alleged violator's pramises o the extent onsite consumption is permittad by law;

“an axposure to a Proposition 65 listed chemical in a food or beverage prepargd and sold on the alleged violater's premises thatis primarily intended for
immediate consumptian on- or off- premises. This only applies if the chemical was not intentionally added to the food. and was formed by coqking or
similar preparation of foed or beverage components necessary o rencer the focd or be\/verage palatable or to avord microbiolagical contaminaton,

CAn expesure to environmental tobacco smcke caused by entry ¢f persons {other than employees; on premises owned or operated by the allegec viciatcr
where smoklig Is permitted at any lozation on the premises, B

CHn exposura o listed chemicals in #nRine exhaust, to the extent the exposure cecurs insige 3 facility cwned or operatec by the alleged viclater ana
primarily intended for garking non-commercial vehicles.

if 3 private party alleges that a viclaticr cccurred based on cre of the exposures described sbove, the private party must first grovicde the allegec viciawcr 5
netice of special ccmpliance procedure and precf ef cempiiance ferm

A private party may nct file an action against the alleged viclater for these expesures, cr reccver ir a settlement any peymertin
reimbursement for cests and aticrney’s fees, if the netice was seried on or after Cctoker 5, 2C12, anc the alleged viclater has dene alt of the fellcwi ng
within 14 days of being servec netice:

LEcrrected the alleged violaticn;

'__.-‘jgreed tc pay a ciuil penalty of $SCC (subject tc change as nictec telcw) T the private party within 2C days, and

L. Nctified the private garty serving the nctice in writing that the viclaticn has been correctec.

T he written nctificaticn tc the prvate-party must include 3 nctice of special cemgliznce precedure and preof of compliance fcrm completed by the alleged
viclater as directed in the notce. Cr Aprii 1, 2C18, and every five years thereafter, the dcllar amcunt cf the civii penality will be adjusted by the Jjudicizl
Ccurncil tased cn the change in the annual Califcrnia Censumer Price Incex The Judicial Ceunail wiil puklish the dcllar ameurit cf the adjusted civil
peralty at each five-year interval, tcgether with the date cf the next scheduled adjustment.

An zlleged viclater may satisfy these conditicns crly cne time for a viclaticn arising from the same exposure in the same facility cr cn the same premises
The satisfzction of these conditions dees net prevent the A ticrney General, 3 distnct attorney, a city atterney of a city of greater than 75C,CCC cepulatiorn,
or any fuli-time city prosecutor with the consent cf the district aticrney, frem filing an enforcement action against an alleged violater. The amount of any
civil penalty fer a viclation shall be reduced to reflect any payment made by the alleged violator for the same alleged violation to a private-party.

A copy of the nciice of special compliance procedure and precf of compliance form is included with this nctice and can be downloaded from CEH H
website at http://oehha.ca.gov /prop€SAaw/p651aw72C03.himl. The nofice is repreduced here:

Page 1

O ate:

Name of Noticing Party or attorney for Noucing Party:

A adress

Pnere pumeer

lieu cf geralties any

Y DU are rcalving mis form Cecausa the Mot ng Pam, s

2g3C JICIZLICN TRacKac Laicw

£y you costmarkad with n 14 dsys Sl your c2ca ey

FART 1 TH CCMELET : G FARTY CR ATTCRNEY FCR

ises Ic the extent an-sit cermitted by izw
tcxicity in 2 fecd or beverzga pregared and scld cn the allegad wiclater's crem

jcal was notintenticraliy adced; and {2 tre chamical was fcrmed oy CCCKINg r g

irmmedia sumpticncrorc reil, thec
areparation of focd or beveragz compenents necessary te rerdar the focd or keverage salatabie or to sveid micrebiclegical contaminaticn

___Envirormental wchacce smcke caused by entry of gerscrs (ctner than emelcyees; o cremises cwrad or coerated oy the alieged wiciatcr wherz
is germited at anv lccation or the gremises
___Chemicals krnown tc the Stre 10 cause cancer or regrocucnve toxicity in engine exhausy, IC the exient the expcsure CCcurs inside a facility owrec or
perated by the ailieged siclater and crrmariy intended for garking ncnccmmercial sehicles
MPCRTANT NCTES

¥ cu hava ac cotertial liacility under Califerria Faaih aed Safary Cods §25745 .61 your business 1as nine (51 or fewer emplcyaes
- csecircr in whcse jurisdicuen e vl 2
ce recuce ic reflect any

O

o

jsing this form v NCT gravart the Aterney S2rersi, 3 2isinc sncrmey 2 City aticrrey cra g

2r acTcr cver the same alleged viclzners, and that ir 2ry such zcucn, the amcunt of cvil genaity shati

have cocuresd frem fliing

o3y ment mada ar this tme

Paga2

Date

Name of Notcing Parmy or aTorney for Ncticing Parmy
A cdrass

Phone numter
PART 2 TC BE CCMFLETECBY THE ALLEGEC VICLATCR CR AUTHORIZEC REPRESENTATIVE
Ceruficaticn cf Camgharnce
Aczcurate corrgleticn of this form will demcnstrate that jcu ars now ir compliance it C3liforeis Hesltt ard Safety Ccode §25245.€ fer the zlieged siciauer
stec abcve ¥ cu must complete and suEmiT the Form elow to the Mcncing Party at the sccress shown above, pestmarked within 14 2ays of you recating




this notce. ) '
| hereby agree to pay, within 30 days of completion of this notice, a civil penalty of $5C0 to the Noticing Party only and certify that| have complied with Healtr

and Safety C ode §25249.6 by (check only one of the following):

____] Posting 2 warning or warnings about the alleged axposure that complies with the law, and attaching a copy of that warning and a photograph acCurately
showing 1ts placement on my premises;

i__| Posting the warning or warni ngs demanded in wnting by the Noticing Party, and attaching a copy of that warming and a photograph accurately : tS placement
on my premises; OR

__| Eliminating the alleged exposure, and attaching a statement accurately describing how the alleged exposure has been eliminated

C ertification
My statements cn this form, and en any attachments to it, are true, compglete, and correct te the best of my kncw!edge and oelief arwd are ma¢?§ in scod faith
I have carefully read the instructions to complete this form. | understanc that if | make a false statement an this form, | may be subject tc additicnai penalties

under the Safe Drinking Water and T cxic E nforcement A ct of 1986 {Prepasition 65).

Signature cf alleged violator or authcrized representstive Cate

~Name and tite of signatory
FOR FURTHER INF ORMATION ABOUT THE LAWOR REGULATICNS

Contact the Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment's Proposition 65 Implementation Office at {916) 445-690C or via e-mail &l
P65Public.Comments@oehha.ca.gov



